

St. Francis Institute of Management and Research (SFIMAR)

Faculty Research through Journal Exchange Programme

Introduction

The Journal Exchange Programme implemented by St Francis Institute of Management and Research for its peer reviewed bi-annual journal 'SFIMAR Research Review' is a collaborative measure with B-Schools. The collaboration with B-Schools around the world facilitates research collaboration and cross-cultural learning.

Objectives

- 1. To foster research culture and research integrity
- 2. To enhance the faculty research

Description

St Francis Institute of Management and Research will send its journal, 'SFIMAR Research Review' free of cost to the management institutions, who in turn will exchange their journal for the same. In addition, no postal or courier expenses will be charged from the collaborating Institutions.

List of Collaborating Institutes under Journal Exchange Programme

- Kohinoor Business School
- Vidya Prasarak Mandal's Dr. V. N. Bedekar Institute of Management Studies
- Vivekanand Education Society Institute of Management Studies and Research
- Vignana Jyothi Institute of Management
- Guru Nanak Institute of Management Studies
- Gian Jyoti Institute of management and Technology
- Met Institute of Management, Bandra Reclamation
- Gitam Institute of Management
- Institute of Management and Information Science

www.gnims.com

SGPC's



Guru Nanak Institute of Management Studies

(Affiliated to University of Mumbai and approved by AICTE. New Dolhi and DTE. Govt. of Maharashtra)

Ref: GNL/444/2019

February 12, 2019

The Director/Librarian. ST. FRANCIS INSTITUTE OF MANAGEMENT AND RESEARCH (SFIMAR) Gate No.5, Mt. Poinsur, S.V.P Road, Borivali (W), Mumbai 400 103.

Subject: 1. Invitation for the exchange of Research Journal

2. Contribution to write research paper

Dear Sir/Madam.

We are pleased to enclose herewith our bi-annual Journal "SANSMARAN Management Research Journal," bearing ISSN No. 2278-7801, Impact Factor- IIJIF (2017) 4.107 and PIF (2018) 4.504 and "International e-journal of Library Science" bearing ISSN No. 2319-992X, Impact Factor: IIJIF (2017) 4.101 & PIF (2018) 4.005.

Sansmaran Management Research Journal was introduced in June 2012 with the objective of propagating Academic Research and Management practice across different sectors and different streams.

International e-Journal of Library Science was introduced in June 2013 for spreading the knowledge about new and emerging technologies in the field of Library Science.

The current issues give exposure to some latest areas / technologies emerging in the management domain and in the field of Library Science.

We also take this opportunity to invite you and your Faculty to write research papers for the Journals.

If your institute is also publishing similar type of journal, we can collaborate for exchanging the journals.

Kindly revert by email on receiving the copies of the journal and if interested in exchanging the journal with your journal.

Email Id - editor.elibrary@gnims.com / editorial/@gnims.co.n

Thanking You,

Prof. Dr. Kuljeet G. Kahlon Library Manager

Dr. D. Y. Patil Director

King's Circle, Matunga, Mumbai - 400 019. Tel. : 2404 39 27 / 2404 3928 / 2404 3931 * Telefax : 2404 3933 * E-mail : info@gnims.com

- Lala Lajpatrai Institute of Management
- National Insurance Academy
- Asian School of Business Management
- Prestige Institute of Management
- Jaipuria Institute of Management

Outcomes

- 1. Facilitates high quality research
- 2. Promotes knowledge sharing